507354701 06/26/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7401622

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA							
		Nam	e			Exe	cution Dat	
WAGOO LLC						06/26	06/26/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA							
Name:	EVEN	TI LLC						
Street Address:	4507, E	BYRON CI	RCLE					
City:	IRVING	G						
State/Country:	TEXAS	6						
Postal Code:	75038							
Property Ty		9225519	Number					
			Number					
Property Ty			Number					
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	/pe		Number					
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	/pe CE DATA	9225519		hat is uns	uccess	ful, it wil	l be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	/pe CE DATA ill be sent to	9225519 o the e-ma d; if that is	il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v				l be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	/pe CE DATA ill be sent to	9225519 o the e-ma d; if that is 46977436	<i>il address first; if t</i> unsuccessful, it v 76	vill be sen	t via US		l be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	9225519 o the e-ma d; if that is 46977436 FEDERICO	<i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 76 O.FRACCAROLI@0	vill be sen	t via US		l be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	9225519 o the e-ma d; if that is 46977436 FEDERICO FEDERICO	<i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 76 O.FRACCAROLI@0 O FRACCAROLI	vill be sen	t via US		l be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	9225519 o the e-main d; if that is 46977436 FEDERICO FEDERICO 4507, BYF	<i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 76 O.FRACCAROLI@0	vill be sen	t via US		l be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	9225519 o the e-main d; if that is 46977436 FEDERICO FEDERICO 4507, BYF IRVING, T	<i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 76 O.FRACCAROLI@0 O FRACCAROLI RON CIRCLE	<i>vill be sent</i>	t via US		l be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	9225519 o the e-main d; if that is 46977436 FEDERICO FEDERICO 4507, BYF IRVING, T FED	<i>il address first; if t</i> <i>unsuccessful, it v</i> 76 O.FRACCAROLI@0 O FRACCAROLI RON CIRCLE EXAS 75038	vill be sen GMAIL.CO DLI	t via US		l be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	9225519 o the e-main d; if that is 46977436 FEDERICO FEDERICO 4507, BYF IRVING, T FED FED /FED	<i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 76 O.FRACCAROLI@0 O FRACCAROLI RON CIRCLE EXAS 75038 DERICO FRACCAR	vill be sen GMAIL.CO DLI	t via US		l be sent	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Wagoo, LLC ("Assignor") a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a principal place of business at 4507 Byron Circle, Irving, TX 75038-6324 is the owner of 100% interest in the following U.S. Patents:

United States Patent No. 9225519B1, issued December 29, 2015, entitled "Method, system, and apparatus for enabling secure functionalities"

(hereinafter, "the Patent"); and

WHEREAS Eventi, LLC, ("Assignee") a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a principal place of business at 4507 Byron Circle, Irving, TX 75038-6324 is desirous of obtaining 100% interest in and to the Patent;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Wagoo LLC

By /Federico Fraccaroli/

Federico Fraccaroli

Date: June 26, 2022

RECORDED: 06/26/2022